RESOLUTION NO. 27-93

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS, THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM established by-laws governing the Planning Commission and increased the membership from seven members to nine members by Ordinance No. 93-04, which went into effect February 23, 1993; and

WHEREAS, the President of the Village has nominated Mr. Dan Cole to be a member of the Plan Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Programming Committee meet to interviewed prospective candidates and is recommending Mr. Dan Cole.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

<u>SECTION 1:</u> Mr. Dan Cole is hereby appointed to the Village of Chatham Plan Commission to fulfill the term of Larry Coleman which expires 3/09/95.

SECTION 2: This Resolution is effective immediately.

PASSED this 28th day of September, 1993.

Linda Koester, President Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

ABSENT:

Renny	Moo	Micj Lage Eterk
Penny Moqu	ąey, Vil.	Lage Ærerk
) -	- 0
AYES:	5	
NAYS:		

PASSED APPROVED 7

RESOLUTION NO. -93

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS, THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM established by-laws governing the Planning Commission and increased the membership from seven members to nine members by Ordinance No. 93-04, which went into effect February 23, 1993; and

WHEREAS, the President of the Village has nominated Mr. Dan Cole to be a member of the Plan Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Programming Committee meet to interviewed prospective candidates and is recommending Mr. Dan Cole.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

<u>SECTION 1:</u> Mr. Dan Cole is hereby appointed to the Village of Chatham Plan Commission to fulfill the term of Larry Coleman which expires 3/09/95.

SECTION 2: This Resolution is effective immediately.

PASSED this 28th day of September, 1993.

Linda Koester, President Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Gen	<u>nej Mor</u> Møomey,	meit	
Penny	Møomey,	VIII@age	Clerk

AYES:	5
NAYS:	0
ABSENT:	

PASSED	9-28-93
APPROVED	9-28-93